



Končar – Electrical Industry Inc. Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb

Ticker: KOEI-R-A ISIN: HRKOEIRA0009

LEI: 74780000H0SHMRAW0I15 Home Member State: Croatia

Regulated market segment of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

- Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency
- Zagreb Stock Exchange
- Croatian news agency
- Company web site

Zagreb, 6th May 2020

Subject: KONČAR - ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY Inc. - Share Acquisition Report

Pursuant the Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse, Art 19, Para 3, KONČAR – ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY Inc. (further on referred to as: the Issuer) advises on the transaction made by a person discharging managerial responsibilities with the Issuer.

Gordan Kolak, the Managing Board President, reports an acquisition of 300 ordinary shares of the company Končar - Elektroindustrija d.d. (in English: Končar – Electrical Industry Inc.) (identified as KOEl-R-A), of the nominal value of a share in the amount of HRK 470.00.

Shares were acquired at the Zagreb Stock Exchange on 5th May, 2020.

After implementation of the registration into the Central Depository and Clearing Company Inc., Gordan Kolak holds 300 shares identified as KOEI-R-A, giving him 0.0117 % of votes at the Annual / Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company.

A transaction reporting template for persons discharging managerial responsibilities with the Issuer and persons closely bound with them regarding the performance of those transactions is attached to this Report pursuant the Implementing Regulation (EU) No 2016/523.





Transaction reporting template for persons discharging managerial responsibilities with the Issuer and persons closely bound with them regarding the performance of those transactions

a				
1.	Data on the person discharging managerial responsibility / closely bound person			
(a)	First and family name	GORDAN KOLAK		
2.	Reporting reason			
(a)	Office/status	Managing Board President		
(b)	Original report / modification	Original report		
3.	Data on the Issuer, participant in the emission allowance market, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
(a)	Title	Končar-Elektroindustrija d.d. (in English: Končar – Electrical Industry Inc.)		
(b)	LEI	74780000H0SHMRAW0I15		
4.	Data on the transaction(s): the section shall be repeated for i. each instrument type, ii. each transaction type, iii. each date and iv. each place where the transaction is performed			
(a)	Financial instrument description, Instrument type Identification	Issuer's ordinary share KOEI-R-A ISIN HRKOEIRA0009		
(b)	Transaction nature	Share acquisition		
(c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Nominal value (price) 450,00	Volume 300	
(d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume Price	300 Price 450,00 HRK		
(e)	Transaction date	2020-05-05		
(f)	Transaction place	on place XZAG Zagreb Stock Exchange		

Končar - Elektroindustrija d.d., Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb, Hrvatska, www.koncar.hr